# **Boxing Independent Integrity Unit**

\_

### **Nomination Unit**



25 September 2023

### Decision

## Issued by the

# **Boxing Independent Integrity Unit - Nomination Unit**

sitting in the following composition:

**Chairman:** Mr. Emin ÖZKURT **Members:** Mr. Pierfilippo Capello

Mr. Cambise Heron Mr. Jorge Vaquero Villa

regarding the Mr. **Eyassu Wossen Berhanu's** candicacy for the AFBC Presidency (hereinafter als referred to as "Candidate")

#### Decision:

- In accordance with the Article 27.4 of the IBA Constitution and Article 25.3 of AFBC's
  Article of Association, the Boxing Independent Integrity Unit Nomination Unit
  (hereinafter also referred to as "Nomination Unit") is competent to decide whether a
  Candidate is eligible for the African Boxing Confederation ("AFBC") Presidential
  Elections and membership of IBA Board of Directors.
- 2. The Nomination Unit has reviewed the application documents submitted by the Candidate and reports submitted by the independent vetting firm under the authority set out above.
- 3. Following a review by the Nomination Unit, it has been determined that candidate Mr. **Eyassu Wossen Berhanu** meets the requirements of Articles 27.6, 27.7 and 27.8 of the IBA Constitution and that the candidate is **ELIGIBLE** for the AFBC Presidential Election.

Boxing Independent Integrity Unit, Nomination Unit Emin Özkurt, Chairman

Copy by email

- AFBC Head Office.

- BIIU, MD, director@biiu.sport